PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3731097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/18/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTEPLAST GROUP, LTD.	12/18/2015

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTEPLAST GROUP CORPORATION	12/18/2015

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	INTEPLAST GROUP CORPORATION
Street Address:	9 PEACH TREE HILL ROAD
City:	LIVINGSTON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07039

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10872687
Application Number:	09808922
Application Number:	14755861
Application Number:	13368557
Application Number:	13480142
Application Number:	29466596
Application Number:	14485384
Application Number:	14084129
Application Number:	13998675
Application Number:	29454444
Application Number:	29534588
Application Number:	14196388
Application Number:	14665591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 037688 FRAME: 0477

503684461

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: TDinh@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 1: 425 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26486.22
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TUAN DINH
SIGNATURE:	/Tuan Dinh/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Merger IGC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger IGC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger IGC#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger IGC#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037688 FRAME: 0478



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

INTEPLAST GROUP, LTD.

Domestic Limited Partnership (LP)

[File Number: 10545910]

Into

INTEPLAST GROUP CORPORATION [Prior Name : Inteplast Group Holdings Corporation]

Domestic For-Profit Corporation

[File Number: 802282961]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 12/18/2015

Effective: 12/18/2015

Phone: (512) 463-5555



CUBC —

Carlos H. Cascos Secretary of State

Prepared by: Virginia Tobias TID: 10343 TID: 10343 REEL: **037688 FRAME: 0479**

Patents

Patent Number	App Number	Status	App Date	Pub Date	Owner	Title	Notes
						Image forming apparatus for	
						recording on two sides in a	Assigned to Mega in
7054587	US10/872,687	Issued	6/22/2004	5/30/2006	Inteplast Group, Ltd.	single pass	2010, but not in 2013
						Method and means of	Not assigned to
6543638	US09/808,922	Issued	3/15/2001	4/8/2003	Inteplast Group, Ltd.	dispensing T-shirt type bags	Mega
							Not assigned to
NA	US14/755,861	Pending					Mega
						Internally reinforced header	Not assigned to
9039590	US13/368,557	Issued	2/8/2012	5/26/2015	Inteplast Group, Inc.	bag	Mega
							Not assigned to
8739474	US13/480,142	Issued	5/24/2012	6/3/2014	Inteplast Group, Ltd.	Portable shelter	Mega
							Not assigned to
D723383	US29/466,596	Issued	9/10/2013	3/3/2015	Inteplast Group, Ltd.	Plastic bag with textured strip	Mega
						Multilayer matte biaxially	
						oriented polypropylene film	
						with ultra low seal initiation	Not assigned to
US20150072127	US14/485,384	Pending	9/12/2014	3/12/2015	Inteplast Group, Ltd.	temperature	Mega
							Not assigned to
US20150139571	US14/084,129	Pending	11/19/2013	5/21/2015	Inteplast Group, Ltd.	Plastic bag with grip strip	Mega
						Produce bag dispenser with	Not assigned to
US20150144677	US13/998,675	Allowed	11/22/2013	5/28/2015	Inteplast Group, Ltd.	unistructural base and guides	Mega
						Disposable plastic narrow-	Not assigned to
D737524	US29/454,444	Issued	5/10/2013	8/25/2015	Inteplast Group, Ltd.	neck glove	Mega
							Not assigned to
NA	US29/534,588	Pending	7/30/2015				Mega
							Not assigned to
US20150251797	US14/196,388	Pending	3/4/2014	9/10/2015	Inteplast Group, Ltd.	Reusable box blank	Mega
						Plastic food portion bag with	Not assigned to
US20150266622	US14/665,591	Pending	3/23/2015	9/24/2015	Inteplast Group, Ltd.	tacky flap	Mega

PATENT REEL: 037688 FRAME: 0480

Trademarks:

	3I -				
irademark Citation	Application Number	Number	Status	Owner	Notes
TROPICAL BREEZE	App 86773091		Pending	Inteplast Group, Ltd.	Not assigned to Mega
	App 30-SEP-2015		Intent to Use		
INTEPLAST BUILDING PRODUCTS	App 86708494		Pending	Inteplast Group, Ltd.	Not assigned to Mega
	App 29-JUL-2015		Intent to Use		
ACTI-FEND	App 86657853		Pending	Inteplast Group, Ltd.	Not assigned to Mega
Cross References: ACTIFEND	App 10-JUN-2015				
CLIKSEAL	App 86611929		Pending	Inteplast Group, Ltd.	Not assigned to Mega
Cross References: CLIK SEAL, CLICK SEAL	App 28-APR-2015				
ס	App 86562540		Published	Inteplast Group, Ltd.	Not assigned to Mega
	App 12-MAR-2015		(Pending)		
INTERPLAST	App 86458761		Published	Inteplast Group, Ltd.	Not assigned to Mega
	App 19-NOV-2014		(Pending)		
			Intent to Use		
INTEPLAST INDUSTRIAL	App 86362418		Published	Inteplast Group, Ltd.	Not assigned to Mega
	App 11-AUG-2014		(Pending)		
			Intent to Use		
INTEPLAST HEALTHCARE	App 86353244		Published	Inteplast Group, Ltd.	Not assigned to Mega
Cross References: INTEPLAST HEALTH	App 31-JUL-2014		(Pending)		
CARE			Intent to Use		
MEDEGEN	App 86297864		Pending	Inteplast Group, Ltd.	Not assigned to Mega
	App 02-JUN-2014		Intent to Use		
MEDPLAST	App 86161207	Reg 4744601	Registered	Inteplast Group, Ltd.	Not assigned to Mega
	App 09-JAN-2014	Reg 26-MAY-2015			

PATENT REEL: 037688 FRAME: 0481

Trademark Citation	Application Number Registration Number		Status	Owner	Notes
DUO-FIT Cross References: DUOFIT	App 86105759 App 30-OCT-2013	Reg 4646488 Reg 25-NOV-2014	Registered	Inteplast Group, Ltd.	Not assigned to Mega
CORELESS Cross References: CORE LESS	App 86046218 App 23-AUG-2013	Reg 4540667 Reg 27-MAY-2014	Registered	Inteplast Group, Ltd.	Not assigned to Mega
INTEPLAST PITT Cross References: INTERPLAT PIT	App 85857877 App 22-FEB-2013	Reg 4489539 Reg 25-FEB-2014	Registered	Inteplast Group, Ltd.	Not assigned to Mega

PATENT REEL: 037688 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 02/08/2016